Docket No.: NA-1302 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **RECORDATI** 10-12-2006 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PAT P08/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradema al documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Oliver Murphey, President, Lynntech Inc. Name: USA as Represented by the Secretary of the Army Internal Address: _ ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other Confirmatory License City: Washington _____ State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: 20310 Execution Date: 8 February 2006 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/824,183 **Filing Date 04/12/04** Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent J. Ranucci, Patent Counsel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: U.S. Army Soldier Systems Center ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 15 Kansas Street 19-2201 State: MA ZIP: 01760 City: Natick (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Vincent J. Ranucci, Reg # 29, 579

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)

Compositions and Coatings Including Quasicrystals

INVENTORS(S)

Zoran Minevski; Charles Tennakoon; Carl Nelson; Kelvin Anderson; Frederick Burns

SERIAL NO. 10/824,183	FILING DATE 04/12/2004
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.
Lynntech, Inc.	W911QY-04-C-0018

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-11 JUN 1989 included in Contract No. W911QY-04-C-0018 with the Army.

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this right day of Echricary, 20 06

ATTEST:

RECORDED: 09/29/2006

Lynntech, Inc CONTRACTOR

7607 Eastmark Drive, Suite 102 College Station, Texas 77840 **BUSINESS ADDRESS**

PATENT

REEL: 018387 FRAME: 0488